N.B. First Information of a co

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT			1992		
	ed under section 154 Cr	P C at PS. Year2120	FIR No.	42/20% Date	26/4/20
Sections	i) Act			(c) of The	Bengal

Diet Alah Sub Dien That Ida PS JI Jan Year Sections

1) Act Sections

10) Act Sections

10) Other acts & Sections

11) Other acts & Sections

12 81

13 General Diary Reference Entry No. 1281

14) Occurrence of Offence Day Sumslay Date 16/4 Noto Time as about 18/55 or or other biology.

15 Date 16/4 Noto Time as about 18/55 or or other biology.

c) Information received Date 26/2/260 Time 1755 GD No 1851

Type of Information Whiterward Lype Compet

i Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance from PS Earl approx 1/2 km from PS 1/2 proper hope who ps porphir.

b) Address At the house of all of Ramder Ragle first Joypen hope we fit of the porphir to fit of the property of the porphir to fit of the porphir.

c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.

Complainant / Informant

Out P. Armand A. C.

a) Name My Jaganna M. Roushif Arg. of phis b) Father's / Husband's Name I'm hoth a Roushis! Indian c) Date / Year of birth 33 m.

e) Address of Tryfur pt 04) fullise

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/suspected/unth 1. I particulars

(Attach separate short, if necessary)

1)

2. Le palan hagli (40)

2. Le palan hagli

2. Tryfur Namepala Partipula

2. Tryfur Namepala Partipula

2. Tryfur Namepala Partipula

2. Tryfur Ord, pullise

Rections for delay in reporting by the compliant of informact
 Princulars of properties stoler/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):

10 (len) liting of 1d liqued (Mahale) Serging

11. Inquestreporte D. Cerero, any 12. Fire Contents: (Alter reporte thesis, Hraquirad)—The original whiten type Complaint of the Complained which is treated on FIR is attached here with.

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) wis 4 h A (c) of Brif. Act 198

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASA. She part to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. Def A. Out Audio a superfect to the Complainant/informant semiled to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant/ree of cent.

Je gogewopig Ranotit

Signature/Thumb impression of 24/2/2004 the Comptainant/informant

Aghinit Sity upprovo Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with Name Athinit Singha

Rank St. of Pohis of Jayan H.

JOYPUR P.S Dist-Purulia(W.8



The Inspector-In-Charge, Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No- 1270/20, Dated- 26/04/2020.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Ramdas Bagti (40 yrs) S/o-Late Paban Bagti of Vill-Joypur Bagtipara, PS- Joypur Dist-Purulia, State-WB under arrest along with seized articles as per seizer list i.e. 10 (Ten) Liter ID liquor (Mohula) under proper seizure with label.

LASI Jagannath Rakshit of Joypur PS hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on today (26/04/2020) at about 18:45 hrs when myself along with JC/-578 Asish Rout, JC/-426 Biswajit Banik were performing special mobile duty, as per my source information 1 reached at Joypur Bagtipara under Joypur PS and found that the above noted accused person selling Id liquor (Mohula) in his house. On seeing Police persons, he conceal his presence at that house, but on searching we able to trace out him and also to found that 10 (ten) liter of Illicit Liquor which was kept conceal at his house. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he was selling Illicit country spirit liquor to the local people in his house at Joypur Bagtipara. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling such illicit liquor. So it is reasonable to believe that he was selling the Id liquor illegally without any documents. So I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 19:05 hrs to 19:15 hrs & label duly signed by him and other available witness after taking 300 ML as sample in a separate bottle from the Jarican.

During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today 26/04/2020 at 19:35 hrs as the accused person is liable for prosecution u/s-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Ramdas Bagti (40 yrs) S/o-Late Paban Bagti of Vill-Joypur Bagtipara, PS- Joypur Dist- Purulia, State-WB U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

Enclose:-

- (1) Original seizure list
- (2) Arrest memo

Yours Faithfully, (Jagannath Rakshit) ASI of Police PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia Dated 26/04/2020

Received on 11. 4. 2020 at 13.55h, and totaled organ Al Greens 42/2020 or 26/4/2020 45 46 4/6) of Rengal excise for 1909.

JOYPUR P.S
Dist-Purulia(W.B.)